www.cooledgelighting.com PSD-0035 R01 12162020 (Imperial/Metric - A4) 1/3
FABRICloud
GENERAL
Location Indoor, dry location only
Operating Temperature 0 – 40°C (32 – 104°F)
Storage Temperature -40 – 85°C (-40 – 185°F)
Relative Humidity 90% max (non-condensing)
Diffuser Material

FABRICloud
DIMENSIONS
HOW TO ORDER
CERTIFICATION
Power & Control tray
(may be removed and
mounted to ceiling)
Suspended Mounting
Option (LACC-SP-K)
46.9" (1192.5mm)
5.2" (133mm)*3.9" (100mm)
46.9" (1192.5mm)
*Surface Mount will have an opening of 1.3"
(33mm) between the frame and the ceiling
Dimensions are for a single luminaire = “1x1” configuration
Example 1:
Metric T-Bar Lay-in, Trees, 2x2, White Finish, DALI
Order Code = LCL-TR-22-W-DAL
Example 2:
Imperial T-Bar Lay-in, Sky, 1x3, White Finish, 0-10V Dimming
Order Code = LCL-SK-13-W-010 plus LACC-GR-13-K
Example 3:
Suspended, Shadows, 2x3, Black Finish, 0-10V Dimming
Order Code = LCL-SH-23-B-010 plus LACC-SP-23-K
Mounting Kit
•	 Grid (T-bar) - Metric: not required
•	 Surface Mount: not required
•	 Recessed (Drywall/Plaster): LACC-RC-K
•	 Suspended & Grid (see below)
Luminaire
_______ - _______ - _______ - _______ - _______LCL
       1                  2                3                 4                 5
2 Scene
•	 TR = Trees
•	 SK = Sky
•	 SH = Shadows
3 Configuration
•	 11 = 1x1
•	 12 = 1x2
•	 13 = 1x3
•	 22 = 2x2
•	 23 = 2x3
4 Finish Color
•	 B = Black
•	 W = White
5 Dimming
•	 010 = 0-10V
•	 DAL = DALI
_______ - _______ - _______ - _______LACC K
       1                  2                3                 4
2 Mounting
•	 SP = Suspended
•	 GR = Grid
3 Configuration
•	 11 = 1x1
•	 12 = 1x2
•	 13 = 1x3
•	 22 = 2x2
•	 23 = 2x3
www.cooledgelighting.com PSD-0035 R01 12162020 (Imperial/Metric - A4) 3/3
O  +1 604 273 2665
F   +1 604 273 2660
T   +1 844 455 4448
Cooledge Lighting Inc.
110-13551 Commerce Parkway